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Administrative Order NSP – 2332 
 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE NON-STANDARD HORIZONTAL SPACING UNIT 
 
 

Mewbourne Oil Company [OGRID 14744] 
Fresh Squeezed 6 5 Federal Com Well No. 526H [API No. 30-015-56997] 
Fresh Squeezed 6 5 Federal Com Well No. 408H [API No. 30-015-PENDING] 
Fresh Squeezed 6 5 Federal Com Well No. 528H [API No. 30-015-56996] 
HSU: N/2 Section 06 and N/2 Section 05, T18S R31E, Eddy County 
 
 
Reference is made to your application received on August 28th, 2025. 
 
 
You have requested approval of a non-standard horizontal spacing unit to be included in your 
proposed horizontal spacing unit, as follows: 
 
 
Proposed Increased Horizontal Spacing Unit: 
 
Description       Acres     Pool                           Pool Code 
S/2 Section 06   627.82      Shugart; Bone Spring, North         56405 
S/2 Section 05 
 
You have requested an exception pursuant to Rule 19.15.16.15(A)(3) NMAC, to approve a non-
standard horizontal spacing unit consisting of the entire area described above as the horizontal 

http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd
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_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
spacing unit.  The proposed horizontal spacing unit does not consist of a quarter - quarter section 
or equivalent in both sections, as required by Rule 19.15.16.15(B)(1) NMAC. 
 
We understand that you are seeking this exception for an allowance to create a non-standard 
horizontal spacing unit, comprised of the Proposed Horizontal Spacing Unit referenced above 
within Eddy County, New Mexico. 
 
The Division understands you have given notice of this application to all operators or owners 
who are "affected persons," as defined in Paragraph (8) Subsection A of 19.15.2.7 NMAC, in all 
adjoining units which are to be being included. 
 
You have requested this non-standard horizontal spacing unit to eliminate the need for separate 
production facilities and additional administrative approvals all while protecting the correlative 
rights within the Bone Spring formation.  Thus, preventing waste and limiting the environmental 
footprint underlying S/2 Section 06 and the S/2 Section 05 within the referenced Horizontal 
Spacing Unit. 
 
Pursuant to the authority conferred by Division Rule 19.15.16.15(B)(5) NMAC, the above-
described non-standard horizontal spacing unit is hereby approved.  Further, the Applicant 
may add additional wells to the non-standard spacing unit, the well(s) must be in the same 
horizontal spacing unit and pool/formation.  The new well’s APD shall reference this NSP order 
number on Form C-102 with an adjacent letter stating this request. 
 
 
General Provisions 
 
The above approvals are subject to your being in compliance with all other applicable Division 
rules, including, but not limited to Division Rule 19.15.5.9 NMAC. 
 
Jurisdiction of this case is retained for the entry of such further orders as the Division may deem 
necessary. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
__________________________    Date: ___________________ 
Albert C.S. Chang 
Division Director 
AC/lrl 
 

10/20/2025



Revised March23,2017

RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO:

NEW MEXICO OIt CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geologicol & Engineering Bureou -

1220 South St. Froncis Drive, Sontq Fe, NM 8/505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPTICATION CHECKTIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL AI-)MIN15I RATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS IO IJIV ISION RULES AND

REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING ATTHE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applico Mewbotrne Oil Company OGRID Jtls6!e1; r+za+

Well Nome: Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #526H, #528H, & #408H API . 30-0t s -5699'1 t 30-0 l 5-56996/30-0 I 5-Pending

POOI: Shugart; Bone Spring, North Pool Q6ds; s6a0s

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPTETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS IHE IYPE OF APPTICATION

INDICATED BETOW

l) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which opply for [A]
A. Locoiion - Spocing Unit - Simultoneous Dedicotion

ENSt tr NSPrr*orrcrAREA) ENSPtT*o*o'oNUN,T) !So

B. Check one only for I I ] or I ll ]
I I ] Commingling - Storoge -Meosurement

n oH-c 
- Icre trptc n pc n ots now

I ll ] lnjection - Disposol- Pressure lncreose - Enhonced Oil Recovery
E wrx IIPMX IswD IlPl n ron n ppn

FOR OCD ONtY

Notice Complete

Applicotion
Content
Complete

F. J Surfoce owner
G.E For oll of the obove, proof of notificotion or publicotion is ottoched, ondlor,
H. J No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify ihot the informotion submitted with this opplicotion for
odministrotive opprovol is occurole ond complete to the best of my knowledge. lolso
understond ihot no oction will be token on this opplicotion until the required informotion ond
notificotions ore submitted to the Division.

Nole: Stolemenl musl be compleled by on individuol wilh monogerlol ond/or supervisory copocily.

812812025

Joshua Anderson
Dole

Print or Type Nome
432-682-37 15

Phone Number

janderson@mewbourne.com

2) NOTIFICAIION REQUIRED TO: Check those which opply.
A. I Offset operotors or leose holders
B. E Royolty, overriding royolty owners. revenue owners
C.E Applicotion requires published notice
D.I Notificotion ond/or concurrent opprovol by SLO

E. E Notificotion ond/or concurrent opprovol by BLM

Sign

ID NO. 500503

08/28/25
NSP - 8332



Mnwsounrun On CotupnruY
414 WEsT TEXAS AVENUE
MTDLAND, TExAs 797O1

TELEPHoNE (432) 682-37 15

August 28,2025

Via Certirted Mail

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Attn: Mr. Leonard Lowe

Division Director

Re: Application for Non Standard Proration Unit
Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #526H
API No. 30-015-56997
Surface Location: 1640' FSL &205'FWL (Unit L) (Sec. 6)

Proposed First Perfi 1750' FSL & 100' FWL (Unit L) (Sec. 6)

Bottomhole Location: 1750' FSL & 100' FEL (Unit I) (Sec. 5)

Proposed Last Perf: 1750' FSL & 100' FEL (Unit I) (Sec. 5)

Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #408H
API No. 30-015-Pending
Surface Location: 1600' FSL &205' FWL (Unit L) (Sec. 6)

Proposed First Perf: 330' FSL & 100' FWL (Unit M) (Sec. 6)
Bottomhole Location: 330' FSL & 100' FEL (Unit P) (Sec. 5)

Proposed Last Perfi 330' FSL & 100' FEL (Unit P) (Sec. 5)

Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #528H
API No. 30-015-56996
Surface Location: 1620' FSL &.205' FWL (Unit L) (Sec. 6)

Proposed First Perf: 400' FSL & 100' FWL (Unit M) (Sec' 6)

Bottomhole Location: 400' FSL & 100' FEL (Unit P) (Sec. 5)

Proposed Last Perf: 400' FSL & 100' FEL (Unit P) (Sec. 5)

Sections 6 & 5,T-18-S, R-3 l-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Lowe:

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.16.15(BX5), Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") respectfully

requests administrative approval of a non-standard proration unit for its proposed Fresh Squeezed 6/5 wells

listed above. These wells will be drilled as horizontal oil wells in the Shugart; Bone Spring, North Pool

(56405). The current spacing units are 160 acre units, made up of 40 acre building blocks for the pool rules.

Mewbourne is seeking an expanded 627.82 acre unit.

The Fresh Squeezed 6i5 Fed Com#526H,#528H,& #408H will be dedicated to a627.82-acre gas spacing

and proration unit comprising the South Half (S/2) of Sections 6 & 5, T-18-S, R-31-E, Eddy County, New
Mexico. There are currently no other existing Bone Spring wells producing from within the proposed

spacing unit.

The non-standard proration unit is necessary in order to maximize the recovery of oil and gas reserves from

the Bone Spring formation underlying all of Sections 6 & 5, T-18-S, R-31-E, Eddy County, New Mexico.



The affected offset acreage comprises the N/2N/2 of Section 7, N/2N/2 of Section 8, NW4NW/4 of Section

9, Sl2Nlz of Section 5, SlzNl2 of Section 6, and the Wi2SW/4 & SW/4NW4 of Section 4 all in T185-
R3lE,andtheNE/4NE/4of Section 12,andtheE/ZSE14 &SE/4NE/4of Section I allinTlSS-R30E,Eddy
County, New Mexico. There is currently Bone Spring production within the offset acreage. Consequently,

notice of this application is being provided to all parties listed on the attached list of affected parties.

Attached are the Form C-102s showing the surface, first take point, and bottomhole locations for the Fresh

Squeezed 6i5 Fed Com #526H, #528H, & #408H. Also, attached is a map showing the affected offset
acreage, a horizontal well plan, notice list and offset notice letter.

Mewbourne is seeking approval of this NSP to eliminate the need for separate production facilities and

additional administrative approvals. Therefore, reducing waste while protecting correlative rights within
the referenced horizontal spacing unit.

Notice by certified mail, return receipt requested, has been given to the affected parties listed in the

notification list attached.

Thank you for your consideration of this application. Should you have any questions regarding the above,
please email me at janderson@mewbourne.com or call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOIJRNE OIL COMPAI{Y

Josh Anderson, RPL
Landman

Xc: OCD-Hobbs



MnweouRrun OIr CoupRwv
414 WEsT TEXAS AVENUE
MTDLAND, TExAs 79701

TELEPHoNE (432) 682-37 Ls

July 29,2025

Via Certified Mail

Affected Parties (See Attached List)

Re: Application for Non Standard Proration Unit
Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #526H
API No. 30-015-56997
Surface Location: 1640' FSL &205' FWL (Unit L) (Sec. 6)
Proposed First Perf: 1750' FSL & 100' FWL (Unit L) (Sec. 6)

Bottomhole Location: 1750' FSL & 100' FEL (Unit I) (Sec. 5)
Proposed Last Perf: 1750' FSL & 100' FEL (Unit I) (Sec. 5)
F'resh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #408H
API No. 30-015-Pending
Surface Location: 1600' FSL &205' FWL (Unit L) (Sec. 6)
Proposed First Perf: 330' FSL & 100' FWL (Unit M) (Sec. 6)
Bottomhole Location: 330' FSL & 100' FEL (Unit P) (Sec. 5)
Proposed Last Perf: 330' FSL & 100' FEL (Unit P) (Sec. 5)

Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #528H
API No. 30-015-56996

,Surface Location: 1620' FSL &205'FWL (Unit L) (Sec. 6)
Proposed First Perf: 400' FSL & 100' FWL (Unit M) (Sec. 6)

Bottomhole Location: 400' FSL & 100' FEL (Unit P) (Sec. 5)
Proposed Last Perf: 400' FSL & 100' FEL (Unit P) (Sec. 5)

Sections 6 & 5, T-18-S, R-31-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern

Enclosed is a copy of Mewbourne Oil Company's (MOC) Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit for
the Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #526H, #408H, and #528H wells in Sections 6 & 5, T- I 8-S, R-3 1-E, Eddy

County, New Mexico. You are being sent a copy of this Application per OCD's requirements to notif the

interest owners in the affected offset acreage. If you have any objection to this Application, notification

should be given within 20 days of the receipt of this letter. The Application has been filed with the OCD

as of this date.

MOC is seeking approval of the noir-standard proration unit to eliminate the need for separate production

facilities and additional administrative approvals. Therefore, reducing waste while protecting correlative
rights with the referenced horizontal spacing unit.

If you have any questions regarding this application, please contact me via telephone at 432-682-3715 or
via email at janderson@mewbourne.com.

Sincerely,



p
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Josh Anderson, RPL
Landman



List of Affected Entities:

Operators:

Section 4-18S-3lE: Unit L
Matador Production Company
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500
Dallas, Texas 75240

Section 4-18S-3lE: Unit E
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
1400 Smith St.

Houston, Texas 77002

Section 8-18S-3lE: Unit D
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
1400 Smith St.

Houston, Texas 77002

Section 8-18S-3lE: Unit C
Matador Production Company
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500
Dallas, Texas 75240

Section 7-18S-31E: Unit C
Devon Energy Production Co., LP
333 W. Sheridan Ave.
Oklahoma City, Oklah oma 7 3102

None:
Section 12-18S-30E
Section 1-18S-30E
Section 9-18S-31E

Working Interest bwners:

EOG Resources, Inc.
BEXP II GW Alpha, LLC
BEXP II GW WI Omega, LLC
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Yates Energy Corporation
Silverback 0-1, LLC
EAKO, LLC
VALKO, LLC
Lauren Shelby Yates Trust
Lindsey Anna Yates Trust
Camterra Resources Partners, Ltd.
Jalapeno Corp.
Fresh Squeezed Acquisitions, LLC
NexGen Capital Resources, LLC
WR NON-OP LLC



chief capital(o&G) II LLC
MRC Delaware Resources, LLC



Spacing Unit Affected

Acreage
NSP Map
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c-102

Submit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Revised July 9, 2024

Submittal
Type:

D Initial Submittal

! Amended Report

I As Drilled

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

Surface Location

API Number
30-01 5-56997

Pool Code
56405

Pool Name
Shugart; Bone Spring, North

Property Code PropertvName 
FRESH seuEEzED 6/b FED coM

Well Number
526H

OGRID No
14744

operatorName MEwBouRNE olt coMpANy
Ground Level Elevation 

3bBg,

SurfaceOwner: nstate EFee ETribal MFederal Mineral Owner: Z State E Fee n Tribal M Federal

UL

t 6
Section Township

18S

Range

31E
Lot

6

Ft. from N/S

1640 FSL

Ft. from EAV

205 FITI
Latitude

32.?736831"N
Longitude

103.9161940"W
County

EDDY

Bottom Hole Location

UL

I
Section

5

Township

1BS

Range

31E
Lot Ft. from N/S

1?50 FSL

Ft. from E/W

1OO FEL
Latitude

32.7740476'N
Longitude

103.8834859"W
County

EDDY

Dedicated Acres

627.82
Infill or Defining Well

Defining Well
Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (YAI) Consolidation Code

Order Numbers Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: I Yes I No

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL

t 6

Section Township

1BS

Range

318
Lot

6

Ft. from N/S

1?50 FSt
Ft. from E/W

10 FTTL

Latitude

32.7739839'N
Longitude

103.9168280'N
County

EDDY

First Take Point (FTP)

UL

t
Section

6

Township

1BS

Range

31E
Lot

6

Ft. lrom N/S

1750 FSL
Ft. from E/W

100 FwL
Latitude

32.7?39846'N
Longitude

103.9165353'N
County

EDDY

Last Take Point (LTP)

UL

I 5
Section Township

1BS

Range

31E
Lot Ft. from N/S

1?50 FSL

Ft. fiom E/W

1OO FEL
Latitude

32.7740476'N
Longitude

103.8834859'W
County

EDDY

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type E Horizontal E Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certtfu that the nformation conlqined herein is true qnd complete to the best of
ny knou'ledge and belief, qnd , if the v,ell is a verticql or direclional u'ell, lhqt lhis
orgqnizalion eilher owns q u'orking interesl or unleased mineral inlerest in the Ian.l
including lhe proposed boltom hole locqlion or hqs q righr to drill this u'ell al lhis
localion pursuanl to q conltacl u'ith qn owner ofa working inleresl or unleased mineral
inlerest, or to a voluntqry pooling dgreement or q compulsory pooling oruler heretofore
entered by the division.

I.f this u,ell is a horizontal v'ell, I further certfy lhat this organizqtion has received the

consent ofal least one lessee or ov'ner ofa working interest or unleased mineral inleresl

in each lrqcl (in the tqrgel pool orformqtion) in which any part ofthe v'ell's completed
interual u,ill be located or obtoined q compulSory pooling orderfrom lhe division.

SI JRVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certiJi thot the well plot te d Jiom .fi e I d notes ol a cttta I
sumeys nade by nte under my
ny belief.

is lrue and correcl to the best of

x96@

Signature Date md Seal ofProlesstonalSuweyor \

t4 #O{J')Q,U t

Printed Name

Email Address

Certificate Number

19680

Date ofSuruey

ro/ r4/2o24

Note: No alloyable w// be assbned to thtb complettbn until all intcrests have been consolidated or a non-stondard unit has been opproved by the divisbn'

JOB f: LS24Ol009tR



ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the

dedic-ated acreage in a red box, clearly show the weil surface location and bottom hole location, ifit is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions from

the section lines in the cardinal directions. Ifthis is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location ofthe First Take Point and Last Take Point,

and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary ofthe tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States govemment survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico
principal Meridian. Ifthe land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. lndependent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable'

FRESH SQUEEZED 6/5 FED CoM 526H

,.ut' @ s Bs'Js'sJ" o E 2640.48' a @

N A9'J7'2J" E 2440.85' Q N E 2642.20' @ S 89'J9'JJ" W 2640.36 a s s9'37'J/" tr 2640.96' a

GEODETIC DATA
NAD 83 GRID - NM EAST

CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID _ NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION (SL)
N: 645450.6 - E: 669548.6

LAT: 32.7736831' N

L0NG: 103.9161940' W

A; FOUND BRASS CAP "1916'
N: 643809.7 - E: 669J49.4

o
i"\{
\
5s
s
t

I
qi
5\

"\\
s

@

\
Ot
oi5s\
s
Nss
Vj

N

t!

ss

KrcK oFF PO|NT (KOP)
1750 ISt -__l_0_ -_0
N: 645559.3 - E: 669353.3

LAT: 32.7739839' N

LONG:103.9168280'W

FIRSI TAKE POINT (FTP)
1750, FSL - 1OO, FWL SEC. 6
N: 645559.9 - L: 669443.3

LAT: 32.7739846' N

LONG: 103.9165353' W

PROPOSED PINETRATION POINT 2 (PPP2)
1749, FSL _ O' FWL SEC. 5
N: 645591.5 - f: 674421-+

LAT: 32.7740166' N

LONG: 103.9003386' W

PROPOSID PENETRATION POINT 3 (PPP3)
1750, FSL _ 2640, FWL SEC. 5

N: 645608.3 - E: 677060.8

t Ar: 32.7740327' N

LONG: 103.8917512' W

BOTTOM HOLF (BH)

N: 645624.4 - E: 679601.2

IAT: 32.7740476' N

LONG: 103.EE34859' W

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916
N: 646447.1 - E: 669340.2

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 649087.7 - E: 669332.1

D: FOUND 1/2" REBAR
N: 649102.8 - E. 6/1763.1

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916'
N: 649121.3 E:674400.9

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916'
N: 649138.5 - E: 677040.6

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 649156.6 - E: 679679.6

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 646517.3 - L: 679696.2

l: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643875.5 - t: 679711.1

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643858.3 - E: 617070.4

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N; 643842.6 - E: 674431.1

l: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643825.7 - E: 671789.6

M: FOUND BRASS CAP "19'i6
N: 646482.8 - t: 674416.5

LOr 4 LOr 3
(Je.97 Ac.) (3e.99 Ac.)

LOr I
(ao.oJ Ac.)

LOr 2
(40.o1 Ac.)

NUNU
o12A' INUNII

09t304
NIINU

o6ao8
NIINU

09tJ@

LOr 4 LOr 3
(JJ.6J Ac.) (J9.99 Ac.)

LOT 5
(J3.76 Ac.)

(J9.eB Ac.)
LOr 2 LOT /

(Je.e7 Ac.)

NUNU
064040

LOr 6
(33.85 Ac.)

100PPP2
NUNU

FTP o6EO39

I

NilNHt06961
I

LTP/BH

b
tr)t

+
t-lo+l(ot-LOr 7

(JJ.97 Ac.)

205

__t_
2640.94'

s oo'19'o5"

JOB f,: LS24O|OO?|R



c-t02

Submit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Revised July 9, 2024

Submittal
Type:

E Initial Submittal

I Amended Report

E As Drilled

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

Surface Location

API Number
30-015-Pending

Pool Code
56405

Pool Name
Shugart; Bone Spring, North

Property Code PropertvName 
FRESH SQUEEZED 6/b FED coM

Well Number
408H

OGRID No.
14744

operatorName MEwBouRNE olt coMpANy
Ground Level Elevation gbg Z,

Surface Owner: EState lFee lTribal MFederal Mineral Owner: M State E Fee ! Tribal M Federal

UL

L
Section

6

Township

18S

Range

318
Lot

6

Ft. from N/S

1600 FSt
Ft. from E/W

205 FWL

Latitude

32.7735732"N
Longitude

103.9161941"W
County

EDDY

Bottom Hole Location

UL

P 5

Section Township

1BS

Range

31E
Lot Ft. from N/S

330 FSL
Ft. from E/W

1OO FEL

Latitude

32.7701455'N
Longitude

103.8834?94"W
County

EDDY

Dedicated Acres

627.82
Infill or Defining Well

Defining Well
Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/lrl) Consolidation Code

Order Numbers. Wetl setbacks are under Common Ownership: ! Yes ! No

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL

M

Section

6
Township

18S

Range

3lE
Lot

7
Ft. from N/S

330 FSL

Ft. from E/W

10 FWL

Latitude

32.7700818'N
Longitude

103.9168301'N
County

EDDY

First Take Point (FTP)

IJL

M

Section

6
Township

1BS

Range

31E
Lot

7

Ft. from N/S

330 FSt
Ft. llom E/W

100 FwL
Latitude

32.7700825'N
Longitude

103.9165373"N
County

EDDY

Last Take Point (LTP)

UL

P 5

Section Township

1BS

Range

31E
Lot Ft. from N/S

330 FSt
Ft. ffom E/W

1OO FEL
Latitude

32.7701455'N
Longitude

103.8834794'W
County

EDDY

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform lnterest Spacing Unit Type E Horizontal n Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:

Note: No alloyoble n// be assigned to this completlon until all interests have been consolidated or a non-stdndard unrl hds been aPProved by thc division.

JOB /: 1521010093R

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certtfu that lhe information conlqined herein is lrue qnd complete lo lhe besl of
my knou,letlge antl belief, and , if the well is q vefiicql or directionql u'ell, thal this
organization either ou'ns a working inleresl or unleqsed minerql interest in lhe land
including the proposed bottont hole locqtion or has a right to drill this well qt this

Iocation pursuant lo a conlract wilh qn ov,ner ofa u'orking inleresl or unleqsed minerql
inleresl, ot lo q volunlary pooling agreement or q compulsory pooling order heretofore
entered by the division.

If this u'ell is o horizontal v'ell, I.further certtfu that this orgqnization has received the

consent ofat leasl one lessee or ov,ner ofq u'orking interesl or unleased mineral inlerest
in each lrqct (in the lqrgel pool orformalion) in u,hich any part o.f the well's completed
intenal will be locqted or obtoined a compulsory pooling orderfrom lhe division.

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify lhul the well Iocalion p lot ted./ ro m.lie I d notes oJ a ctual

sumeys nade by nte under nty
ny belief.

is tne and correct to the besl oJ'

't9680

Signature

rouri"'^l'"ffi;dts
Printed Nme

Email Address

Cedificate Number

19680

Date ofSurvey

ro/14/2024



ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the

dedicited acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, ifit is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions from

the section lines in the cardinal directions. Ifthis is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location ofthe First Take Point and Last Take Point,

and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary ofthe tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico

Principal Meridian. Ifthe land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

FRESH SQUEEZED 6/5 FED COM 4o8H

'F 24J1.65' @ , un'rrsr" , o ANss'J627"E2639. o

N 89'37'23" E 2440.85' Q N 89'38'07" E s as3933" w 2640.36' @ S 8e'J731" W

GEODETIC DATA
NAD 83 GRID - Nlvl EAST

CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID _ NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643809.7 - E: 669J49.4

o
."
{
\\
s
\s:

3
qi

R\
\\
8
t

@

\
Cl
dI\

NI

$
\

.\gl

\s
11

SURFACE LOCATION (SL)
N; 645410,7 - E: 669548.7

L T: 37.7735732' N

LONG:103.9161941'W

KrcK oFF POrNr (KOP)
330' FSL - ]0, FWL SEC. 6
N: 644139.7 - E: 669358.3

LAT: 32.770081E' N

LONG: 103.9168301' W

FrRSr TAKE POTNT (FTP)
330' FSL _ 1OO' FWL SEC, 6
N: 644140.3 - E: 669448.2

LAT: 32.7700825' N

LONG: 103.9165373' W

PROPOSED PENEIRATION POINT 2 (PPP2)
329' FSL _ O' FWL SEC, 5
N: 644171.9 - E:674429.3

LAf: 32.7701145' N

LONG: 10i1.9003318' W

PROPOSED PENTTRATION POINT 3 (PPP3.)
330, FSL _ 2640' FWL SEC. 5

N: 644188.7 - E: 677068.9

LAT: 32.7701JO6' N

LONG: 103.8917441' W

BOTTO[,] HOLE (BH)

N; 644204.8 - E; 679609.2

LAT: 32.7701455' N

IONG:103.8854794'W

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 646447.1 - E: 669J40.2

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 6490E7.7 - E: 669J32.1

D: FOUND 1/2" RIBAR
N: 649102.8 - E: 671763.1

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 649'i21.3 - E:6744OO.9

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 649138.5 - E: 677040.6

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 649156.6 - E: 679679.6

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 646517.3 - t: 679696.2

l: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N; 643875.5 - E: 679711.1

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643858.3 - E: 677070.8

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N; 64J842.6 - E: 674431.1

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643825.7 - E: 671789.6

M: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 646482.8 - E: 674416.5

LOr 2
(4o.ot Ac.)

LOr I
(ao.oJ Ac.)

LOT 3
(Je.ee Ac.)

LOr 4
(Js.97 Ac.)

NUNU
01281 t

NilNil
09rJo8

LOr 4 LOT J
(JJ.6J Ac.) (Je.ee Ac.)

LOr 5
(JJ.76 Ac.)

NilNil
o6603t

NIINU
09BOA

(Je.eB Ac.) (39.97 Ac.)

NUNU
06ao,k)

LOr /LOr 2

P

t-

(JJ.85 Ac.)

2640.94
s oo'19?5"NHNH

o660J9205'

330

JOB f,: LS240|OO93R



c-t02

Submit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Revised July 9, 2024

Submittal
Type:

! Initial Submittal

! AmendedReport

I As Drilled

API Number
30-01 5-56996

Pool Code
56405

Pool Name
Shugart; Bone Spring, North

Property Code PropertvName 
FRESH SQUEEZED 6/b FED coM

Well Number
52BH

OGRID No
14744

operatorName MEwBouRNE olt coMpANy
Ground Level Elevation gb'Z'

Surface Owner: EState EFee ETribal MFederal Mineral Owner: M State E Fee E Tribal M Federal

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

Surface Location

Bottom Hole Location

KickOffPoint (KOP)

First Take Point (FTP)

UL

L
Section

6

Township

18S

Range

318
Lot

6

Ft. from N/S

1620 FSt
Ft. from E/W

205 FWL

Latitude

32.?736281"N
Longitude

103.9161940"W
County

EDDY

UL

P

Section

5

Township

1BS

Range

3lE
Lot Ft. from N/S

4OO FSL

Ft. from E/W

100 FEt
Latitude

32.7703379'N
Longitude

103.8834797'W
County

EDDY

Dedicated Acres

627.82
Infill or Defining Well

Defining Well
Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code

Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: I Yes E No

UL

M

Section

6
Township

1BS

Range

31E
Lot

7

Ft. from N/S

400 FsL
Ft. from E/W

10 FWt
Latitude

32.7702742'N
Longitude

103.9168300"N
County

EDDY

UL

M

Section

6

Township

1BS

Range

31E
Lot

7

Ft. from N/S

4OO FSL

Ft. lrom E/W

100 FwL
l.atitude

32.7702749'N
Longitude

103.9165372"N
County

EDDY

Last Take Point (LTP)

UL

P

Section

5

Township

1BS

Range

318
Lot Ft. from N/S

4OO FSL

Ft. from E/W

1OO FEL
l.atihrde

32.??033?9"N
Longitude

103.8834797"W
County

EDDY

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type E Horizontal I Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:

Note: No al/oyable wtll be assigned to this complettbn until all nterests have becn consoliddted or o non-stondard unit hds been approved by the dtVlsbn'

JOB f,: LS240|OO92R

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certfy thal lhe i,fomalion conlqined herein is true and complete lo lhe best of
my knou,ledge and belief, qnd , if the well is a venicql or direclionql v'ell, lhql this

organizqlion eilher ov'ns q u,orking inleresl or unleased mineral inlerest in the land
including the proposed bollom hole locqtion or hqs a righl to drill lhis v'ell at this

locolion pursuanl to a contracl wilh qn owner ofa u'orking inlerest or unleqsed mineral
inlerest, or lo q voluntary pooling agreemenl or q compulsory pooling order heretolore

entered by the division.

If this well is a horizontq! u,el!, I further certtfu thal lhis organizalion has received the

consent ofal least one Iessee or ou'ner olq working inlerest or unleased mineml ifrleresl

in each tracl (in the targel pool orformation) inu'hich any part ofthe well's completed

interuql u,ilJ be localed or oblqined a compulsory pooling orderfrom lhe division

SURVEYOR CERTI FICATIONS

I herehy certify that the well plottedfrom feld noles ofactttol
surueys made by me under my
my belieJ.

ts true ond correct to the best oJ

'[9680

Signature Date Signature md Seal of Prolesstonal Suruevor \

'fuur* rt +b*C\-
Printed Nme

Email Address

Cefrificate Numbe.

19680

Date ofSuwey

Lo/ L4/2024



ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the

dediJated acreage in a red box, clearly show the weil surfice location and bottom hole location, if it is a directionally drilled with the dimensions from

the section lineJ in the cardinal direciions. Ifthis is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location ofthe First Take Point and Last Take Point,

and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary ofthe tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico
principal Meridian. Ifthe land is not surveyEd, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

FRESH SQUEEZED 6/5 FED COM 52BH

N A9'JA'42" E o * rur".or'@ , @ , ae'sa'zz" @o
,a\{
\\
5s
\s
t

\
dI\

Nss
?t

qs
qi

R\\

0o

N

\\
.\

e
:

@ N 8e'37'2J" E N 89',J9o7" E 2642.20' @ S 8939 w 264O.J6' @ S 89'3731" W 2640.96

CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID _ NM TASTGEODETIC DATA

NAD 83 GRID _ NM EAST

PROPOSED PENETRATTON POINT 2 (PPP2)
399' FSL - 0' FWL SEC. 5

LAT: 32.770306E' N

LONG: 103.9003322' w

PROPOSTD PENilRATION POINT 3 (PPP3)
400' FSL - 2640' FWL SEC. 5

N: 644258.6 - t: 677068.5

LlJ: 32.7703229' N

LONG: 103.8917444' W

BoTlolvl HoLE (BH)
N: 644274.E - E: 679608.9

LAT: 32.7703379' N

LONG: 103.8834797' W

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643809.7 - E: 669349.4

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 646447.'1 - E; 669340.2

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 649O87.7 - E; 669332.1

D: FOUND 1,/2', REBAR
N: 6491O2.8 - L: 671763.1

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 649121.3 - E: 674400.9

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 649138.5 - E: 677040.6

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916'
N: 649156.6 - E: 679679.6

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 6465'17.3 - E: 679696.2

l: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643875.5 - E: 679711.1

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916'
N: 64J858.3 - E: 677070.8

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "19'16"
N: 643E42.6 - E: 674431.1

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916'
N: 643825.7 - E: 671789.6

M: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 646482.8 - E: 674416.5

SURFACE LOCATION (SL)

N; 645430.6 - E: 669548.7

LAT: 32.7736281' N

LONG;103.9161940'W

KrcK oFF POrNr (KOP)
4OO' FSL _ '10' FWL SEC. 6
N: 644209.7 - E: 669358.0

LAft 32.7702742' N

LONG: 103.9168300' W

FIRST IAKE POINT (FTP)
400 FSL - 100' FWL SEC. 6
N: 644210.3 - E: 669448.0

i.r'.T: 32.7702749' N

LONG: 103.9165372' W

N: 644241.9 - E: 674428.9

LOr 2 LOr I
(4o.or Ac.) l{ao.os n".)

I

NilNUO680J8

I

I

LOr 4 LOl 3
(re.e7 Ac.) | oe.ss n..)

I

NMNUO29918

NUMU
o128t I

0)

NTINH
09taut

LOr 4
(JJ.6J Ac.)

lor 5
(J3.76 Ac.)

LOT J
(J9.99 Ac.)

NlINU
09 tJ@

NUNU
o6EOg

NUNH
068010

I

NUNUOaEOJ9

I

LOr 2 LOr 1

s
Nss
{4

(J9.98 Ac.) (Je.97 Ac.)

I

NUNUO6AO40
I

-t-l
I ppp

BH

LOT
(J3.85 Ac.)

NHNil
o68039205'

PPP2

s oo'19'o5" E
2640.94'

\-xop 
I

JOB /: LS21O|O092R



Chevron U.S.A lnc.

EOG Resoures, lnc.
Midland Oivision - Land Dept.

BEXP ll GW Alpha, LLC

BEXP ll GW wl Omega, LLC

Yates Energy Corporation

Silverback 0-1, LLC

EAKO, LLC

VALKO, LLC

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P

Lauren Shelby Yates Trust

Lindsey Anna Yates Trust

Chief Capital (O&G) ll LLC

WR NON-OP LLC

Nexcen Capital Resources, LLC

Fresh Squeezed Acquisitions, LLC

MRC Delaware Resources, LLC

Jalapeno Corp.

Camtena Resources Partners, Ltd.

Matador Produciton Company

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

New Mexico

Oklahoma

New Mexi@

New Mexico

Oklahoma

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Colorado

Texas

New Mexico

Texas

Texas

77002

79702

78730

78730

88202

73't16

88202

88202

73't02

75230

75230

75225

79702

77070

8081 1

75240

87103

752't9

75240

8t612025

8t11t2025

815t2025

8t5t2025

8t6t2025

8t4t2025

8t5t2025

8t5t2025

8t4t2025

8t6t2025

8t6t2025

81512025

8t12t2025

8nt2025

8t25t2025

8t4t2025

4t6t2025

8t6t2025

8t4t2025

1400 Smith St.

P.O. Box2267

5914 W. Courtyard Dr., Suite 320

5914 W. Courtyard Dr., Suite 320

P.O. Box 2323

1001 W. Wilshire Blvd., Ste.206

P.O. Box 1090

P.O. Box 1090

333 W. Sheridan Ave.

5310 Haruest Hill Rd., Ste 164

5310 Haruest Hill Rd., Ste 164

8'l l1 Westchester Dr., Suite 900

P.O. Box 2266

20405 State Highway 249, Suite 820

5299 DTC Vlvd., Suite 840

5400 LBJ Freeway, Sutie 1500

P.O. Box l608

381 1 Turtle Creek, Suite 1275

5400 LBJ Freeway, Sutie 1500

Houston

Midland

Austin

Austin

Roswell

Oklahoma City

Roswell

Roswell

Oklahoma City

Dallas

Dallas

Dallas

Midland

Houston

Greenwood Mllage

Dallas

Albuquerque

Dallas

Dallas

94 1 483620855 1 285649899

9 4 1 483620 I 55 1 28 s649 882

94 1 48362085 5 1 285649875

I 4 1 4 83620855 1 285649868

9414836208s51 285649905

94 1 483620855 1 285649929

9414836208551 28564991 2

I 4 1 483620 855 I 28 5649936

94 1 48362085 5 1 28564 9943

9414836208551 285649950

I 4 I 483620 I 55 1 28 5649967

9414836208551 285649974

9414836208551 285649981

941 4836208551285650024

9414836208551 285649998

941 4836208551 285650031

I 4 1 4 8362085 5 1 2856 50000

94 1 48362085 5 1 285650048

941 483620855 1 2856500 1 7



Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
lo:
Subject:

webmaster@simplecertified mail.com
Thursday, August 7,2025 2:07 PM

Josh Anderson

[EXT] Document Delivered

x

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650024 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED S/2 NSP AUG 01 was successfully delivered
to NexGen Capital Resources, LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleCertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know.

Regards,

The Client Services Group-Assisfance

.j .;r,::':t , '..-'i l-. . .'
''i 1 I t.lLllr:1()rr"."t:ilii: {.11,.i'l :-i.,'14 1r.';l

;;1;'i NIC 21::1i :L,s,tl

888-462-1 7 50 exl. 2 I assista nce @si nt p lece rtif ied rna i L cotn

;:2a) 1 i i:ir arr rj icrl+i' lr I rcc] [,la r i,)or-ii i i i' ai ti i:]'93i) r,i::ti



Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@simplecertifiedmail.com
Wednesday, August 6,2025 2:08 PM

Josh Anderson

[EXT] Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650048 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED S/2 NSP AUG 01 was successfully delivered
to Camterra Resources Partners, Ltd.

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleCertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Services Group-Assisfance

rri r.,;...,j::- ,,,iI.'. --

I1i i-)ir;ir'-,r'.. .:.y,.. i-:.,;1 ii,,'tc 1-: .i

(l::r i lif- )l :, \ 1 4z\4 :

888-462-1 750 ext 2 : assistance@simplecertifiedmail.cotn

x

?21'1 ij Srnrl:ie(1,:::'ltfie:]i;lar :li)ill Ail irqf,lri ie :ji)r''ilal

1



Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subiect:

webmaster@simplecertifiedmail.com
Wednesday, August 6,2025 2:08 PM

Josh Anderson

IEXTI Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285649905 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED S/2 NSP AUG 01 was successfully delivered
to Yates Energy Corporation

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleCertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Services G rou p-Assisfance

':, "';''rlr'''"'li,l li I"'
' I 1 aj Ji'):ita.tr,l;,it.tiif r {,)c,.r'i Sr-,ite ' ','-j

[6 r7 i\j C 27'" 1 '' '4.1,17

888-462-1 7 50 exl. 2 assista nce@si m p lecertified tnai l. cotn

r: :. :).t-i-il i.)i.):r: iir)flr.l,t .:.Ct- .l.l 1.;:11:, 
..);ij',:j j

1



Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
lo:
Subject:

webmaster@simplecertified mail.com
Wednesday, August 6,2025 2:08 PM

Josh Anderson

[EXT] Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285649950 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED S/2 NSP AUG 01 was successfully delivered
to Lauren Shelby Yates Trust

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleGertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Seryices G rou p-Assistance

. 't :, 
_ 

,,'- l-,

'II".,:;r':: :-:t"t't)'.; l": t:' i r; I-'11

i.l,ri,1 i\jl-: 2-.)i \,1.i4'

8A8-462- 1 7 5A efi . 2 assista nce@si m r:lecerti f ied ma i l. com

x

:',)'ja, 1j:j,rirr)ra;t,.,r'Ii:1,:i:li,le, rtC;r-rt Ail rqi-ii:j .(,iidi,;;,'l

1



Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
lo:
Subject:

webmaster@simplecertified mail.com
Wednesday, August 6,2025 2:08 PM

Josh Anderson

IEXTI Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285649967 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED S/2 NSP AUG 01 was successfully delivered
to Lindsey Anna Yates Trust

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleCertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

Th e C I ie nt Services G ro u p-Asst'sfance

' ,: ]

j 1 | ,-ji jr'!ii',..)r:..i?!iii1) (jr.,riii ilL;ii= i',',.-\

rl .r,': ll{, 2',' -, 1 t .4447

6EE -462-1 7 5A exl. 2, assista nce@sim plecertified tna i l com

,,11 ;'1 i) lj ir r.r'.:r .),. ;;; fr1;i.1 i.;111 ; 1,:rlr:" All .: g il i3 ; r,)saji\'r.,{i



Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@si mplecertif ied mai l.com

Wednesday, August 6,2025 2:08 PM

Josh Anderson

[EXT] Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650000 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED S/2 NSP AUG 01 was successfully delivered
to Jalapeno Corp.

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimplecertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Services G rou p-Assisfance

i " 
"'r"t-' 

:: "li l )' '-

'"':..'..;r:::l 1).r,' > ,,1 .

t)ai"Y i'l() 2'l:;1': tl4''i;

888-462-1 7 50 exI. 2 assista nce @si ntplecertified tnai I. cotn

,:,21':1:\ lttfii::t)C;ritfraJdl.r,lail -,Or:r Aji -rij:-ri:i .e r;a)f ,,.:ji j

I



Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@simplecertified mail.com

Wednesday, August 6,2025 2:09 PM

Josh Anderson

IEXTI Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285649899 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED S/2 NSP AUG 01 was successfully delivered
to Chevron U.S.A lnc.

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery Information Report in
SimplecertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Services G roup-Assisfance

888-462-1750 ext. 2 assistance@stmplecertifiedtnail. cotn

,i' I ,

1 r r1.:L:tt-,a).,,1;,3 .lr :,)1;1.;;i ijr,,,ti: 1,llj

rl'li,, I'JC 2-.;11 tl.l4'i

.,1:ij'l -) i:l,,i,r.tii:(j:r-itftt;oLrl.r '.coirl .\il r'lQiiis rr:l:iil:'vatl
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@si mplecertif ied ma i l.com

Tuesday, August 5,2025 8:07 PM

Josh Anderson

IEXTI Document Delivered

Docurnent Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285649912 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED S/2 NSP AUG 01 was successfully delivered
to EAKO, LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimplecertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Seryices G rou p-Assisfance

" i i;,.. 'r,' ,'. .,-l , ';r; ' j.,r.j '.'.,]

i.l,r'; iii. )-:-)":Ji:1 :

888-462-'1 750 ext. 2 assistance@slmplecertiliedmail.com
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@simplecertified mail.com
Tuesday, August 5,2025 B:07 PM

Josh Anderson

[EXT] Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285649936 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED S/2 NSP AUG 01 was successfully delivered
to VALKO, LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleGertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know.

Regards,

The Client Services G roup-Assisfance

' -: i l"

' , a )t .). ;

,,j .j ltr, /:' '; i t .1.::\ '

8E8 -462 - 1 7 50 ext. 2 assista nce@si m plecertified tnai I cotn
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subiect:

webmaster@simplecertifiedmai l.com

Tuesday, August 5,2025 2:08 PM

Josh Anderson

IEXTI Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285649974 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED S/2 NSP AUG 01 was successfully delivered
to Chief Capital (O&G) ll LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleGertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Services G roup-Assisfance

I 1 i :) r,i r' r,;,:"9 1,.i' i),. , ' :'1,,;.:-, l, -:

(li:lr? \la, /..""' -\.':,),

8EB-462- 17 50 ext. 2 asslsta n ce@si ntAlecertifiedtna i l. cotn
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@simplecertified mai l.com

Tuesday, August 5,2025 2:08 PM

Josh Anderson

IEXT] Document Delivered

x

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285649875 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED S/2 NSP AUG 01 was successfully delivered
to BEXP ll GWAlpha, LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimplecertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Seryices G rou p-Assisfance

' '.; .: '.'." -l '' l '
i.),r:.j lii)'t : :. 

1 ", .1.,\l I

888-462-17 50 exl. 2 assistance@simplecertifiedtnail.cotn
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subiect:

webmaster@si mplecertifiedmail.com
Tuesday, August 5,2025 2:08 PM

Josh Anderson

IEXTI Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285649868 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED S/2 NSP AUG 01 was successfully delivered
to BEXP ll GW Wl Omega, LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleCertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Servrces G roup-Asstsfance

", -:'.',' .r 1,,1.t' ...
' 1 1 il.t it:"'.-tlr,.re.Jlit l,li-.l.rii iiLrrrc 1r)'l

i-le,'v Nl{.: )7 .;t i lzl,l':

888-462-1 750 ext. 2' assistance@sintplecertifiedtrail.cotn

x
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subiect:

webmaster@simplecertifiedma i l.com

Monday, August 4,2025 B:08 PM

Josh Anderson

[EXT] Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285649943 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED S/2 NSP AUG 01 was successfully delivered
to Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimplecertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Seryices G roup-Assisfance

"' i-)1,,."'] ,: ..ti:t 
").-. 

,' 't. '..:: ' l
(-..:j:,1 t ri.: ). ' .';' .-\-..t,.::

888-462-1750 ext. 2 assistance@simplecertifiedtnail.cotn
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@simplecertified mail.com
Monday, August 4,2025 B:08 PM

Josh Anderson

[EXT] Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650017 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED S/2 NSP AUG 01 was successfully delivered
to Matador Produciton Company

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleGertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

Th e Clie nt Services G ro u p-Asst'sfance

' I ,,., -.' ,.-..,r.r.::,i .. il,.t i .ii.:.., ' '.t

I 1,.11 ; lli'- ,: ' ; '' ' i!..1. ,

888-462-17 50 exl. 2 assista nce@simplecertifiedma i l. com
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@simplecertified mail.com
Monday, August 4,2025 B:08 PM

Josh Anderson

[EXT] Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285649929 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED S/2 NSP AUG 01 was successfufly delivered
to Silverback 0-1, LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleCertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Servrbes G rou p-Assistance

, \.,. ?,:.,.i1t,,,:;,:),:,,.,,.:, :j. ,,,_ 
,..:

1;.,ri,i ;'jL. ai -;', .Jzl.1

888-462 -17 50 exl. 2 assista nce@simplece rtifiedma i l. com
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@simplecertified ma i l.com

Monday, August 4,2025 B:08 PM

Josh Anderson

[EXT] Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650031 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED S/2 NSP AUG 01 was successfully delivered
to MRC Delaware Resources, LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimplecertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Servrces G ro u p-Assisfance

i'::iiir 1-;-

, ,,: i ,\j!.. )'l ,, l.', ,:,: :.'

888-462-17 50 ext. 2 assista nce@simp lecertif ied tna il. cotn
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@si mplecertif ied mail.com

Monday, August 11,2025 2:07 PM

Josh Anderson

IEXTI Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285649882 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED S/2 NSP AUG 01 was successfully delivered
to EOG Resources, lnc.

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleCertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Services G rou p-Assistance

: 
')t' ' '

BBB -462:17 5A exl. 2 assista nceiDsinr p lece rtified rna i I co tn
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@sim plecertified mai l.com

Tuesday, August 12,20252:07 PM

Josh Anderson

[EXT] Document Delivered

x

Docurnent Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285649981 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED S/2 NSP AUG 01 was successfully delivered
to WR NON-OP LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimplecertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Serylces G rou p-Assisfance

888-462-1750 ext. 2 assistance@sintpleceilifiedmail.com

:....',', j'.' it::):i.,:. "",: )!tl,.t | ')t): ' :\'::t ,; -: .j :):j,)a', ill
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a LflUTTED
t

Proof of Acceptance
(Electronic)

Date: 812512025

Client Name

Certified with RR(E) item number 9414836208551 285649998,
addressed to Fresh Squeezed Acquisitions, LLC

Accepted at USPS Origin Facility-August 2, 2025,10:55 am, MIDLAND,

TX79701

The item number, time, date, city, state, and zip code is a true extract of
information provided by the United States Postal Service to

SimpleCertified Mail.com.

The above inform IS e use mp il.com

Fresh Squeezed Acquisitions, LLC

5299 DTC Vlvd., Suite 840
Greenwood Village, CO 8081 1

Reference #: FRESH SQUEEZED S/2 NSP AUG
Group Name: MIDLAND OFFICE

clients and represents information provided by the United States Postal

Service.



Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116

Online Phone Directory 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact­us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

COMMENTS

Action  500503

COMMENTS
Operator:

MEWBOURNE OIL CO
P.O. Box 5270
Hobbs, NM 88241

OGRID:

14744
Action Number:

500503
Action Type:

[UF­NSP] Non­Standard Proration (NSP)

COMMENTS

Created
By

Comment Comment Date

llowe If the Operator wants to add existing wells within the same NSP HSU, the operator will need to submit a C­103 X or Z to the OCD online portal. The sundry
shall state the following: “Adding Wells to an NSP HSU: Well Name, Well API No., Pool Name, Pool Code, NSP Order Number”. Send an email to
ocd.engineer@emnrd.nm.gov. TITLED: Adding existing wells to NSP­XXXX, C­103 X or Z. NSP­XXXX

10/24/2025

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us


Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116

Online Phone Directory 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact­us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  500503

CONDITIONS
Operator:

MEWBOURNE OIL CO
P.O. Box 5270
Hobbs, NM 88241

OGRID:

14744
Action Number:

500503
Action Type:

[UF­NSP] Non­Standard Proration (NSP)

CONDITIONS

Created
By

Condition Condition Date

llowe This NSP order was approved with pending API wells. The owner of the NSP shall update the OCD when API number(s) are assigned to those pending APD
well(s) by sending an e­mail to ocd.engineer@emnrd.nm.gov. TITLED: Updating NSP­XXX with API number(s) and associated Well Name.

10/24/2025

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

